10R-36 Introduce: 1-25-10

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed In the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A™,
dated January 19, 2010, of various new and pending tort claims filed against
the City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the
City Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received

as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS
Jody Shalgren NAS* Kay Frahm $ 100.00
Rex Jordan $8,282.49 Jason Becker 2,340.11
Craig Peate 258.20 Alex Roskelley 3,018.05
Gary Hoffman (GLH Enterprises) 508.90 Phu Nguyen 1,719.14
Tim Slocum 817.86 Nathan Vieth 610.92
Cheryl Kupcinski NAS* Boaz Biy 115.25
Brett A. Clark NAS*
Thomas F. Derrick 108.14 LITIGATION SETTLEMENT
Marjory Whitlow 10.00 State Farm Insurance
Michael & Stephanie Maas 1,246.66 (Courtney Harrison, Insured) $5,928.99
Evelina Schoneweis NAS*
Matt Spackman 6,910.16
Derek Broman 213.73
Ivan S. Karpyuk 102.75
* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney i1s hereby directed to mail to the various claimants
listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of
their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2010:

Mayor




